
Age wise Distribution of Persons Died due to Un‐Natural Causes in Meghalaya during 2018
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1 Air Crash 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ship Accidents 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Collapse of Structure (Total) (sum of 3.1 to 3.5) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.1 Collapse of Dwelling House/Residential building 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.2 Collapse of Official/Commercial Building 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.3 Collapse of Dam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.4 Collapse of  Bridge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.5 Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Drowning (Total) (sum of 4.1 to 4.3) 8 4 22 11 4 2 51 2 3 5 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61
4.1 Boat Capsize 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.2 Accidental Falls into Waterbody 4 3 10 5 0 0 22 1 2 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27
4.3 Other Cases 4 1 12 6 4 2 29 1 1 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34

5 Electrocution 1 3 7 9 1 1 22 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
6 Accidental Explosion (Total) (sum of 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6.1 Domestic Gas Cylinder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6.2 Industrial Boiler/Gas cylinder explosion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6.3 Ammunition explosion in Armed Forces/Police/CPMF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6.4 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Falls (Total) (sum of 7.1 to 7.6) 5 2 15 15 6 1 44 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48
7.1 Fall from Height 1 0 9 9 4 1 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
7.2 Fall from Vehicles (Automobile like Bus, Trucks, etc.) 2 1 1 4 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
7.3 Fall into Manhole  0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
7.4 Fall into Pit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7.5 Fall into Borewell 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
7.6 Others 1 0 4 1 1 0 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

8 Factory/Machine accidents 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Accidental Fire (Total) (sum of 9.1 to 9.5) 1 0 3 3 1 0 8 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
9.1 Electrical Short circuit 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
9.2 Riot/Agitation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9.3 Fireworks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9.4 Cooking Gas cylinder/stove burst 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
9.5 Other Causes 1 0 2 2 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

10 Firearm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Mines or Quarry disaster 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Traffic Accidents (Total) (sum of 12.1, 12.2 and 12.3) 7 13 89 43 12 2 166 3 4 9 9 4 2 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 197

12.1 Road Accidents Total (sum of 12.1.1 and 12.1.2) 7 13 88 43 12 2 165 3 4 9 9 4 2 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 196
12.1.1 Which led into Road Rage incidents 0 0 1 4 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
12.1.2 Other Road Accidents 7 13 87 39 11 2 159 3 4 9 9 4 2 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190
12.2 Railway Crossing Accidents 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
12.3 Railway Accidents  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Stampede 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Other Unnatural Causes 0 1 3 7 2 0 13 1 1 2 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
15 Causes not known 0 0 7 14 4 3 28 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29
16 Total (sum of Sl. 1 to 15) 22 23 148 102 30 9 334 8 8 21 11 6 3 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 391
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Age wise Distribution of Persons Died Other than Un‐Natural Causes in Meghalaya during 2018
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1 Sudden Deaths (Total) (sum of 1.1 to 1.3) 0 0 9 7 12 7 35 0 0 1 0 2 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
1.1 Industrial Accidents 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1.2 Heart Attack 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
1.3 Others 0 0 9 6 12 4 31 0 0 1 0 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36

2 Deaths of Women during Pregnancy (Total) (sum of 2.1 and 2.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.1 Due  to Abortions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.2 Due to Other accidents during Pregnancy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Deaths Due to consumption of Illicit/Spurious Liquor 0 0 1 2 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
4 Killed by animals 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5 Poisoning (Total) (sum of 5.1 to 5.3 & 5.4 to 5.6) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5.1 Food Poisoning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.2 Accidental intake of Insecticides/Pesticides 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.3  Poisonous Gases (Total) (sum of 5.3.1 & 5.3.2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.3.1 Carbon Monoxide (CO) Gas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.3.2 Other poisonous Gases 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.4 Snake bite  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5.5 Animal/Reptiles/Insects bite 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.6 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Suffocation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Drug Overdose 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
8 Total (sum of Sl. 1 to 7) 0 0 11 10 13 7 41 0 0 1 0 3 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49

Grand 
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1 Air Crash 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ship Accidents 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Collapse of Structure (Total) (sum of 3.1 to 3.5) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.1 Collapse of Dwelling House/Residential building 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.2 Collapse of Official/Commercial Building 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.3 Collapse of Dam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.4 Collapse of  Bridge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.5 Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Drowning (Total) (sum of 4.1 to 4.3) 56 51 10 0 61 0 0 0 0
4.1 Boat Capsize 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.2 Accidental Falls into Waterbody 25 22 5 0 27 0 0 0 0
4.3 Other Cases 31 29 5 0 34 0 0 0 0

5 Electrocution 19 22 1 0 23 0 0 0 0
6 Accidental Explosion (Total) (sum of 6.1 to 6.4) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6.1 Domestic Gas Cylinder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6.2 Industrial Boiler/Gas cylinder explosion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6.3 Ammunition explosion in Armed Forces/Police/CPMF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6.4 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Falls (Total) (sum of 7.1 to 7.6) 45 44 4 0 48 0 0 0 0
7.1 Fall from Height 24 24 0 0 24 0 0 0 0
7.2 Fall from Vehicles (Automobile like Bus, Trucks, etc.) 10 9 1 0 10 0 0 0 0
7.3 Fall into Manhole  1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
7.4 Fall into Pit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7.5 Fall into Borewell 3 3 1 0 4 0 0 0 0
7.6 Others 7 7 2 0 9 0 0 0 0

8 Factory/Machine accidents 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Accidental Fire (Total) (sum of 9.1 to 9.5) 10 8 3 0 11 0 1 0 1

9.1 Electrical Short circuit 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
9.2 Riot/Agitation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9.3 Fireworks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9.4 Cooking Gas cylinder/stove burst 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
9.5 Other Causes 6 5 2 0 7 0 1 0 1

10 Firearm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Mines or Quarry disaster 3 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0
12 Traffic Accidents (Total) (sum of 12.1, 12.2 and 12.3) 259 166 31 0 197 195 37 0 232

12.1 Road Accidents Total (sum of 12.1.1 and 12.1.2) 258 165 31 0 196 195 37 0 232
12.1.1 Which led into Road Rage incidents 10 6 0 0 6 5 2 0 7
12.1.2 Other Road Accidents 248 159 31 0 190 190 35 0 225
12.2 Railway Crossing Accidents 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12.3 Railway Accidents  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Stampede 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Other Unnatural Causes 18 13 5 0 18 0 0 0 0
15 Causes not known 28 28 1 0 29 0 0 0 0
16 Total (sum of Sl. 1 to 15) 438 334 57 0 391 195 38 0 233

PROFILE OF ACCIDENTS BY UN‐NATURAL CAUSES IN MEGHALAYA DURING 2018
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1 Sudden Deaths (Total) (sum of 1.1 to 1.3) 42 35 7 0 42 0 0 0 0
1.1 Industrial Accidents 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1.2 Heart Attack 5 3 2 0 5 0 0 0 0
1.3 Others 36 31 5 0 36 0 0 0 0

2 Deaths of Women during Pregnancy (Total) (sum of 2.1 and 2.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.1 Due  to Abortions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.2 Due to Other accidents during Pregnancy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Deaths Due to consumption of Illicit/Spurious Liquor 4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
4 Killed by animals 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Poisoning (Total) (sum of 5.1 to 5.3 & 5.4 to 5.6) 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
5.1 Food Poisoning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.2 Accidental intake of Insecticides/Pesticides 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.3  Poisonous Gases (Total) (sum of 5.3.1 & 5.3.2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.3.1 Carbon Monoxide (CO) Gas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.3.2 Other poisonous Gases 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.4 Snake bite  1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
5.5 Animal/Reptiles/Insects bite 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.6 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Suffocation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Drug Overdose 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
8 Total (sum of Sl. 1 to 7) 49 41 8 0 49 0 0 0 0
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